evidence submitted within the 
IDP as to the reasoning behind 
the infrastructure being sought. 
The Meadows is categorised 
within Location 1 -Previously 
developed sites in Chelmsford 
Urban Area (Appendix B1 of the 
IDP). 
The total costs for location 1 are 
identified as £233,992,700 (two 
hundred and thirty-three million 
nine hundred and ninety two 
thousand and seven hundred 
pounds). The total cost to 
developers across location 1 are 
£100,047, 913 and a per dwelling 
rate of £36,184 has been 
calculated, which is misleading. 
Referring to the specific items for 
the Meadows, the following 
items are being sought: 
• Replace 2no.